January 1990 • Supersedes 5/80 • © 1990 Cooper Power Systems, Inc.
Printed in U.S.A.  HL
1
Fusing Equipment
Electrical Apparatus
240-61NXC® Capacitor Fuse
Figure 1.
NXC outdoor capacitor fuse, available in voltage ratings of 8.3, 15.5 and

Choose 65A NXC and aerate for 55°C.
ambient.
A55= 65 [.805] = 52.32
52.32 exceeds 37.38 amps. 65A NXC is
proper choice.
2
NCX® Capacitor Fuse
Figure 2.
Typical installation.
*Contact your Cooper Power Systems representative for information on pricing and availability.
Coooper Power Systems®, NXC® and NX® are a registered trademarks of Cooper Industries, Inc.
RATINGS AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Continuous Interrupting Dimensions (in ) Approx.
Voltage Current Symmetrical Catalog Weight
(kV) (amps) (amps) Number A B (Ib)
10 FA5J10
18 FA5J18
25 FA5J25
8.3 30 50,000 FA5J30 8 2-1/8 2.5
40 FA5J40
45 FA5J45*
65 FA5J65* 9-3/16 3-9/16 7.8
10 FA5J10
12 FA5J12
18 FA5J18 12-11/32 2-1/8 3.4
15.5 25 50,000 FA5J25
30 FA5J30
35 FA5J35* 13-11/32 2-1/8 4.3
12 FA7J12* 15-5/32 2-1/8 3.9
23 18 50,000 FA7J18 15-5/32 2-1/8 3.9
25 FA7J25* 18-3/16 2-1/8 5.3
ADDITlONAL LITERATURE